

I hereby give Leadership Gwinnett, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, and those acting with permission of Leadership Gwinnett or employees of Leadership Gwinnett the right and permission to use my name and/or photographs in Leadership Gwinnett's publications and to copyright and/or use, reuse and/or broadcast and republish still photographs, motions pictures, digital media, videotapes, and/or associated or independent audio recordings of me, or reproductions thereof in color or black and white made through any media, for any purpose whatsoever, including the use of any printed and/or electronic matter in conjunction therewith. Such media may include printed and electronic newsletters, recruiting brochures, magazines, display boards, and the use of my name and/or photographs in electronic versions of the same publications or on the Leadership Gwinnett. No permission is given nor implied for the distribution by Leadership Gwinnett of such photographs and names through social media networks unrelated to Leadership Gwinnett.

I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve the finished photographs or printed or electronic matter that may be used in conjunction with them now or in the future, whether that use is known to me or unknown. I waive any right to royalties or other compensation that may arise from or related to the use of the photograph(s).

I hereby agree to release, defend, and hold harmless Leadership Gwinnett and subordinates, including any firm publishing and/or distributing the finished product in whole or in part, whether on paper or via electronic media, from and against any claims, damages or liability arising from or related to the use of the photographs, including but not limited to any misuse, distortion, blurring, alteration, optical illusion or use in composite form, either intentionally or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in taking, processing, reduction or production of the finished product, its publication or distribution. In return, Leadership Gwinnett and its subordinates or partners involved with the above media will exercise due diligence and care in the use, display, securing, and maintenance of such items. I understand that I may, at any time, provide written notification to the Leadership Gwinnett President & CEO thereby ending permission for further use of my photographs and/or videos in the above media. This notification cannot, however, guarantee removal of previously prepared and/or in-use materials as described above.

I agree to be bound by this release/hold harmless document.